Agency / Training 

Partner 

This shall mean the successful proposer whose EoI has been 
accepted, and who has been authorized to proceed with the Work. 

1.6.  Other Important Information Related to Proposal Submission 

S/N Item Description 
1. EMD ₹25,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty-Five Lakh only).  

EMD shall be submitted in the form of Demand Draft. 
2. EoI fee Cost of Tender Document - ₹25,000/- (Rupees Twenty-

Five Thousand) only (Non-Refundable) 
3. Proposal Validity Period 90 days from the date of opening of EoI. 
4. Performance Bank 

Guarantee 
3% of contract value from a Nationalized Bank and 
must be valid for the contract period and 180 days 

beyond the contract period.